DEIMLING FAMILY FOUNDERS SCHOLARSHIP

All Saints School of St. John Vianney 2024-2025 School Year

The Scholarship: The DEIMLING FAMILY FOUNDERS Scholarship was established to recognize a student of a parent or grandparent (of the student) who has been very instrumental in shaping what the St. John Vianney Parish and/or All Saints School "communities" have become. The All Saints Endowment Board will review applications and annually award this scholarship. This scholarship is open to All Saints School students who are enrolled in 1st through 7th grade during the '24 – '25 school year. There will be one (1) \$1,000 recipient AND one (1) \$500 recipient selected for this scholarship.

Criteria: Applicants for this scholarship must have a parent or grandparent who has **contributed in a significant way to the establishment or ongoing support of St. John Vianney Parish and/or All Saints School**, **AND** whose family (the student's parent(s) and/or grandparent(s)) is a **member of St. John Vianney Parish**. Anyone submitting an application for this scholarship who is deemed to not meet the eligibility criteria will be notified.

Process: Students may be nominated by anyone. The nominated student, parent of nominated student or other person nominating the student may complete the attached application (**except the essay**). All nominated students may receive assistance for organizing their thoughts to complete the essay requirement of this scholarship. However, nominated students in 4th grade and above are expected to complete the essay requirement in their own writing.

Applications must be returned in an envelope to All Saints School (Office) or the St. John Vianney Parish Office - to the attention of The All Saints Endowment Board - **BY NO LATER THAN** *Friday, January 10, 2025*

In mid-January 2025, the applications will be reviewed by at least a 3-person subset of current, non-school parent members of the All Saints Endowment Board, and the aforementioned two (2) recipients will be selected.

The recipients of this scholarship will be announced at the Catholic Schools Week Mass at St. John Vianney on **Saturday, January 24, 2025 at 6:00 PM**.

DEIMLING FAMILY FOUNDERS SCHOLARSHIP

All Saints School of St. John Vianney Application Form 2024-2025 School Year

One de (204 205)

Otredonal Monace

Student Name:	Grade (24-25)
	[NOTE: Only 1 st through 7 th grade students are eligible]
Name of person nominating student for this scholarship:	
Please indicate nominating person's relationship to student:	
FULL name(s) of parent and/or grandparent of nominated student who are members of St. John Vianney Parish AND have met the criteria on Page 1 of this application:	

On a separate sheet of paper, the nominated student should complete the following essay requirement [NOTE: The essay may be typed or handwritten]:

 Please describe what you (the student) have learned from your parent(s) and/or grandparent(s) on the importance of being involved in the Catholic Community. [NOTE: PLEASE limit your response to 2 paragraphs and a total of 300 words or less]

Please attach (staple or paperclip) your essay to this application form and return in an envelope to All Saints School Office or the St. John Vianney Parish Office - to the attention of The All Saints Endowment Board - **BY NO LATER THAN <u>Friday</u>**, <u>January 10, 2025</u>